

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.533 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.122 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10730 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.122 OF 2024

Shiv Prakash HUF & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Sanjay Prakash & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Miskita, a/w Shamima Taly, Ravi Kamble, i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co., for the Applicants.

Ms. Ishaani Khanwilkar, a/w Dhanashree Pawaskar, i/b Mehul Rathod, for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : May 4, 2026

ORDER :

1. By way of a praecipe, a request was made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated April 22, 2026, to correct errors. The matter was reviewed and this order is passed.

2. In the said order, the corrections sought are carried out as under:-

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2026.05.07
11:16:45
+0530

Ashwini Vallakati

- i) *Paragraph 3 of the said order is replaced as “Pleadings to be completed in Interim Application (L) No.10730 of 2025;*
- ii) *The earlier paragraph 3 of the said order is replaced as paragraph 4 and the date “June 10, 2026” is replaced with “June 19, 2026”.*

3. The rest of the aforesaid order remains unaltered. The original order shall be corrected and made available to the parties. The praecipe stands disposed of accordingly.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]